## 505821504 12/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5868334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARK SILVERSTEIN	12/15/2019
FELIX WEITZMAN	12/15/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMAZE PBC
Street Address:	555 17TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 475
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16714758

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4402631696

**Email:** brettas39@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: BRETT ALBERT SCHENCK

Address Line 1: 7 WEST LADUE ESTATES DRIVE Address Line 4: CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI 63141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEOFENCE2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT ALBERT SCHENCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. Schenck/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=recordAssignmentSignedgeofence2#page1.tif source=recordAssignmentSignedgeofence2#page2.tif source=recordAssignmentSignedgeofence2#page3.tif

PATENT 505821504 REEL: 051286 FRAME: 0744

## **Attorney Docket No. GEOFENCE2**

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David Mark Silverstein and Felix Weitzman (hereinafter, assignor) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amaze PBC, a Deleware Corporation located at 555 17th Street, Suite 475, Denver, Colorado 80202 (hereinafter, assignee) and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING NOTIFICATIONS TO A USER BASED UPON THE LOCATION OF THE USER and which is disclosed in U.S. patent application executed in even date herewith having,

U.S. Application No. 16/714,758 filed December 15, 2019 .\*

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent obtained for the invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent, any reissue, re-examination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter parties review thereof.

\*To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recording this assignment, I, an assignor signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) of record to insert the application number and filing date above when they become known.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention and the Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In TESTIOMONY WHEREFOR, I hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{5}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

David Mark Silverstein 1445 Onyx Circle

Longmont, Colorado 80504

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention and the Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In TESTIOMONY WHEREFOR, I hereunto set my hand this <u>15</u> day of December 2019.

Felix Weitzman 10549 Sunlight Lane Conifer, Colorado 80433

3